



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 840/2024, I.A. 42697/2024 & I.A. 42698/2024**

ASHISH KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra, Mr. Harsh
Kumar Pandey, Advocates (M:
7991454444)

versus

SMT. KAMINI KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Pankaj Balwan, Advocate for D-3
and 4 (M:9467056988)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Pleadings in the matter are yet to be completed.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 08th July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 28, 2026